
MINUTE ITEM: 
This Calendar Rem No. let 

was approved as Minute Item
No. 2 by the State Lands 
Comernission by a vote of

at Its _3/20 190
meeting 

CALENDAR ITEM 

72 
A 

S 
N/A 03/27/90 

C 8749 AMD .. 3 
Hall 

DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY TO AMEND CONTRACT BETWEEN 
THE STATE LANDS COMMISSON AND 
PAUL IDEKER AND ASSOCIATES 

Consultant provides communications management support for the 
california Comprehensive Offshore Resources Study, ocean 
pollution, oil spill prevention and emergency readiness, and to 
the members of the Commission, as assigned. 

The contractual agreement must be amended by $120,000 to 
provide funding to continue the contract through June 30, 
1991. Funding for this agreement comes from non-State funds in
the Environmental Mitigation Trust Fund provided for by State
lessees as a condition of obtaining a lease. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION: 

1 . FIND THAT THE ACTIVITY IS EXEMPT. FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
THE CEQA PURSUANT TO 14 CAL. CODE REGS. 15061 BECAUSE THE 
ACTIVITY IS NOT A PROJECT AS DEFINED BY P. R. C. 21065 AND 
14 CAL. CODE REGS. 15378. 

2. DELEGATE AUTHORITY TO THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, OR HIS 
DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 TO THIS CONTRACT 
FOR AN AMOUNT OF $120,000 AND EXTEND THE TERM TO JUNE 30, 
1991 . 

-1-

CALENDAR PAGE. 442 
MINUTE PAGE 856 




